Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Chu-Ju Chen Tsai	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Charoa Chen Tsai	Name: Ching-Hua Tsal
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 12F-4, No. 222, Jingsing Rd.,
Execution Date(s) 9/2/2005	Wunshan District
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Taipei City
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country; Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,876,620
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1
Name:Morton J. Rosenberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Sulte 101	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment Information
State: MD Zip:21043	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	
Fax Number: 410-461-3067	b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Morton J. Rosenberg
9. Signature:	
Signature	
Morton J. Rosenberg	Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 016769 FRAME: 0517

4501	ON 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10
This Assignment personnel In a refer to the	GNMENT DEED Intion entitled (Invention Title) LOW TEMPERATURE
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement (Check one)  a Patent Application for this invention of	
	xecuted by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Palent No. 5.876.620	
	nt are:
(Check one) (X) U.S. Patent rights only	
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the	e assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
The ASSIGNOR/S) referred to the thin	
(Full name of first assignor) Chu-Ju Chen Tsai	or are):
(Address)1F, No. 10, Alley 65	Lane 151, Shin Nan Road
Kaohsiung, Taiwan, R	.O.C.
(Address)	.0.0.
(Full name of third assignor, if any)	
(Address)	3
Address	
, .ver.uss)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	<del></del>
Name of Assignee) <u>Ching-Hua Tsai</u>	
Address of Assignee) 12F-4. No. 222, Jings	R O C
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement	R.O.C.
Name of Assignee)	10.
Address of Assignee)	. IS:
···· · <del></del> · <del></del>	······································
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) 🗵 an individual	
a partnership	
a Corporation of	(State or Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	(State or Country)
(Check one) 🗀 an Individua)	
a partnership	
a Corporation of	
•	(State or Country)
☐ Additional assignees are being n	arned on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by	each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of
· ·aie.o and ob holdet casidit illia initiativ	g to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
me ion ero exclusive hall to the invention:	
continuations, continuations in a emire right, ht	le and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the Invention, all
wid right to Claim pricing Under 35 U.S.G. 119	ais, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and 9, based on any eartier foreign applications for this invention,
79 19 All G.O. COLOIL AUDINABIONS ASSIDNED LINGAR INC.	Adrophoni the Acciditionist
A with and ids the date and blitter bill the	44(1) #22(1)(0)(b)(C)
, Anniar illa vociminolisti stitadesi to communicata b	8 28/4 8 CC/CNICT/N x=16=1====
ny and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNED/e)	sale applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause
ble to aid eaid ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to	ontain and enforce proper protection for said levels.
Chu-Ju Chen Trai	
<u> </u>	9/2/2005
(Signature of sole or first assignor) Chu-Ju C	hen Tsai (Date)
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	IDet-1
	(Date)
(0)	
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
•	
(Signature of-fourth assignor, if any)	
(	· PA中ENT
RECORDED: 09/12/2005	REEL: 016769 FRAME: 0518